

810 E 7<sup>TH</sup>  
 PO Box 92  
 EUREKA, KS 67045  
 (620) 583-5561



**Cement or Acid Field Report**  
 Ticket No. **2768**  
 Foreman Russell McCoy  
 Camp Eureka

Date	Cust. ID #	Lease & Well Number		Section	Township	Range	County	State
4-29-16	1138	Hendry # 60					Wilson	KS
Customer				Safety Meeting	Unit #	Driver	Unit #	Driver
Wilson County Holding LLC				Rm	103	Alan-m		
Mailing Address				AB	110	Russ		
111 Congress Ave Suite 400				ALAN	146	AB		
City				Steve	145	Steve		
Austin				Greg				
State		Zip Code						
TX		78107						

Job Type Longstring Hole Depth 1215 Slurry Vol. 36 Bbl Tubing \_\_\_\_\_  
 Casing Depth 1200 Hole Size 6 3/4 Slurry Wt. 14.1 Drill Pipe \_\_\_\_\_  
 Casing Size & Wt. 4 1/2 11.60# Cement Left in Casing 0 Water Gal/SK \_\_\_\_\_ Other \_\_\_\_\_  
 Displacement 19 1/4 Displacement PSI 700 Bump Plug to 1200 BPM 4 BPM

Remarks: Safety meeting, Rig up to 4 1/2 casing, wash down 20' to 1202'  
set casing at 1200' G.L. mix + pump 300# gel w/ Hull's + sweep hole. Flush  
w/ 25 Bbl water. Rig up cement head. mix + pump 135 SK's Thickset cement  
w/ 1# Phenoseal for LCM. wash out pump + lines. Release 4 1/2 top Rubber Plug.  
Displace w/ 19 1/4 Bbl water. Final pump PSI 700# Bump Plug to 1200#  
check float float held. 4 Bbl cement slurry to surface. Dam up flow ditch  
for excess cement. top of annulus w/ 10 gallon cement. Annulus stayed full.  
Job complete tear down.

THANK YOU  
 Russ + crew.

Code	Qty or Units	Description of Product or Services	Unit Price	Total
C-103	1	Pump Charge	1050	1050.00
C-107	40	Mileage	3.95	158.00
C-201	135	SK's Thickset cement	19.50	2,632.50
	135#	# Phenoseal = 1# Per SK	1.25	168.75
C-206	300#	Gel For Gel Flush	.20	60.00
C-214	40#	collow seeb Hull's mix w/ gel	.45	18.00
C-113	2 1/2	hr 80 Bbl water Truck	85.00	212.50
C-113	2 1/2	hr 80 Bbl water Truck	85.00	212.50
		6,000 city water	N.C.	
C-403	1	4 1/2 Top Rubber Plug	45.00	45.00
	7.4 Tax	Tax Mileage x 40	1.35	399.60
				4,956.85
		Discom	-5% 257.35	247.85
		65%	Sales Tax	190.08

Authorization [Signature] Title Sup. Total 4,899.08

I agree to the payment terms and conditions of services provided on the back of this job ticket. Any amendments to payment terms must be in writing on the front of this job ticket or in the Customer's records at ELITE's office.

4,889.58